631-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Disclaimer: us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/legal.htm
HWS/ME Series
Features
 Limited Lifetime Warranty
 Medical Certifi cations2
 Universal Input (85 - 265VAC)
 High Effi  ciency
 Broad 30W to 1500W product range

    0.65 / 0.35 1.9 / 0.95 4.1 / 2.1 8.1 / 3.9 19 / 10
 Inrush Current (1)  A 14 / 28 20 / 40
 Power Factor / Flicker  - Meets EN61000-3-2, EN61000-3-3
 Temperature Coeffi  cient  - <0.02%/oC
 Overcurrent Protection  - >104%
 Overvoltage Protection  V yes (See table on page 2)
 Hold Up Time (Typ)  ms 20
 Leakage Current (60Hz)  mA <0.5mA
 Remote Sense  - No Yes
 Indicator  - Green LED = ON
 Remote On/Off   - No Yes (Isolated from output)
 Parallel operation  - No Single wire connection (5 units max)
 DC Good  - No Yes
 Voltage Programming   No Yes
 Operating Temperature  °C HWS30A-150A: -10°C to +70°C, (See website for derating above 50°C)
 and Derating   HWS300-1500: -10°C to +70°C, (-10 - +50°C: 100%, derate linearly to 50% load from +50 to +70°C)
 Storage Temperature  °C -30 to +85°C
 Humidity (non condensing)  - Operating: 30 - 90%RH (10 -90% on HWS300-1500), Non operating 10 - 95%RH
 Cooling   Convection Internal fan
 Withstand Voltage (3)  - Input to Ground 2kVAC, Input to Output 3kVAC, Output to Ground 500VAC,

641-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Revision B3: Dec 2017
HWS/ME Series
For Additional Information, please visit
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/hwsa-series.htm
 Suffi  x Description
/ME No Cover (HWS30A-150A/ME Only)
  HWS300-1500/ME the cover is always fi tted
/MEA With Cover (HWS30A-150A/ME only)
Options
 NV Series 175 to 700W single & multiple output
 Vega Series 450 to 900W single & multiple output
 Alpha Series 1000W single and multiple output
Other Medical Products
   Adjust Max Max Load Line Ripple Overvoltage Effi  ciency
 Model Voltage  Range Current (A) Power (W) Reg(mV) Reg(mV) Noise(mV) (V) (typ) % (1)
HWS30A-5/ME 5V 4.0 - 6.0 6 30 40 20 120 6.25-7.25 80/82
 HWS50A-5/ME 5V 4.0 - 6.0 10 50 40 20 120 6.25-7.25 82/84
 HWS100A-5/ME 5V 4.0 - 6.0 20 100 40 20 120 6.25-7.25 84/86
 HWS150A-5/ME 5V 4.0 - 6.0 30 150 40 20 120 6.25-7.25 85/87
 HWS600-5/ME 5V 4.0 - 6.0 120 600 30 20 120 6.25-7.25 80/83
 HWS30A-12/ME 12V 9.6 - 14.4 2.5 30 96 48 150 15-17.4 84/86
 HWS50A-12/ME 12V 9.6 - 14.4 4.3 51.6 96 48 150 15-17.4 83/85
 HWS100A-12/ME 12V 9.6 - 14.4 8.5 102 96 48 150 15-17.4 86/88
 HWS150A-12/ME 12V 9.6 - 14.4 13 156 96 48 150 15-17.4 85/88
 HWS300-12/ME 12V 9.6 - 14.4 27 324 72 48 150 15-17.4 80/83
 HWS600-12/ME 12V 9.6 - 14.4 53 636 72 48 150 15-17.4 80/83
 HWS30A-15/ME 15V 12.0 - 18.0 2 30 120 60 150 18.8-21.8 85/87
 HWS50A-15/ME 15V 12.0 - 18.0 3.5 52.5 120 60 150 18.8-21.8 83/86
 HWS100A-15/ME 15V 12.0 - 18.0 7 105 120 60 150 18.8-21.8 86/88
 HWS150A-15/ME 15V 12.0 - 18.0 10 150 120 60 150 18.8-21.8 86/89
 HWS300-15/ME 15V 12.0 - 18.0 22 330 90 60 150 18.8-21.8 80/83
 HWS600-15/ME 15V 12.0 - 18.0 43 645 90 60 150 18.8-21.8 81/84
 HWS30A-24/ME 24V 19.2 - 28.8 1.3 31.2 150 96 150 30-34.8 86/88
 HWS50A-24/ME 24V 19.2 - 28.8 2.2 52.8 150 96 150 30-34.8 84/87
 HWS100A-24/ME 24V 19.2 - 28.8 4.5 108 150 96 150 30-34.8 87/89
 HWS150A-24/ME 24V 19.2 - 28.8 6.5 156 150 96 150 30-34.8 88/90
 HWS300-24/ME 24V 19.2 - 28.8 14 (16.5 pk)(4) 336, (396 pk(4)) 144 96 150 30-34.8 82/85
 HWS600-24/ME 24V 19.2 - 28.8 27 (31 pk)(4) 648, (744 pk(4)) 144 96 150 30-34.8 82/85
 HWS1000-24/ME 24V 19.2 - 28.8
   4.8 - 28.8 (5) 46 (58.5 pk)(4) 1104, (1404 pk(4)) 150 96 150 30-34.8 85/87
 HWS1500-24/ME 24V 19.2 - 28.8
   4.8 - 28.8 (5) 65/70(1) (105 pk)(4) 1560/1680(1), (2520 pk(4)) 144 96 200 30-34.8 84/88
 HWS1000-36/ME 36V 28.8 - 43.2
   7.2 - 43.2(5) 30.7 (39 pk)(4) 1104, (1404 pk(4)) 150 144 200 45-49.7 85/88
 HWS1500-36/ME 36V 28.8 - 43.2
   7.2 - 43.2(5) 42/46.5(1) (70 pk)(4) 1512/1674(1), (2520 pk(4)) 150 144 200 45-49.7 84/88
 HWS30A-48/ME 48V 38.4 - 52.8 0.65 31.2 240 192 200 55.2-64.8 86/87
 HWS50A-48/ME 48V 38.4 - 52.8 1.1 52.8 240 192 200 55.2-64.8 84/86
 HWS100A-48/ME 48V 38.4 - 52.8 2.1 100.8 240 192 200 55.2-64.8 88/90
 HWS150A-48/ME 48V 38.4 - 52.8 3.3 158.4 240 192 200 55.2-64.8 89/91
 HWS300-48/ME 48V 38.4 - 52.8 7 336 288 192 350 55.2-64.8 82/85
 HWS600-48/ME 48V 38.4 - 52.8 13 624 288 192 350 55.2-64.8 83/86
 HWS1000-48/ME 48V 38.4 - 52.8
   9.6 - 52.8(5) 23 (29.2 pk)(4) 1104, (1404 pk(4)) 300 192 200 55.2-60.8 86/88
 HWS1500-48/ME 48V 38.4 - 52.8
   9.6 - 52.8(5) 32 1536 288 192 200 55.2-64.8 86/90
Output Ratings
 (1) 100/200VAC input
 (2) See clause 19.5DV.2 of UL60601 for equipment in proximity of patient